
Warning
1.When using a new atomizer, after filling in e-liquid, let the tank stand for 2 minutes, so the ceramic coil can be saturated 
with juice before firing
2.Refill the tank before the tank becomes completely empty in order to avoid dry burnt or damage to the atomizer
3.Keep it out of reach of children and pet
This device should not be used by persons under the age of 18 or non-smokers.

This refillable electronic cigarette is intended for use with compatible liquid, which may 
contain nicotine. Nicotine is an addictive substance and its use is not recommended for use 
by the following:
- Non smokers or persons under the legal smoking age
- Pregnant or breastfeeding women
- Persons experiencing heart disease, stomach or duodenal ulcers, liver or kidney problems, 
long-term throat disease or difficulty breathing   due to bronchitis, emphysema or asthma.
- Persons with an overactive thyroid gland or experiencing phaeochromocytoma (a tumour of the 
adrenal gland that can affect blood pressure)
- Those taking the medications Theophylline, Ropinirole or Clozapone

You may experience the following side effects if you use nicotine containing e-liquid in combination 
with this product. If this happens, please consult a healthcare professional and show them this leaflet 
if possible:
- Feeling faint
- Nausea
- Dizziness
- Headache
- Coughing
- Irritation of the mouth or throat
- Stomach discomfort
- Hiccups
- Nasal congestion
- Vomition
- Chest palpitations/pain or an irregular heart rate

This device should not be used by persons under the age of 18 or non-smokers.

Changing Atomizer: 
Unscrew the base to simply remove and insert a new atomizer whenever needed. Pull the EUC out from the base and 
insert a new one. Screw the Base on. Wait after replacing to make sure the coil is well primed.

Manufacturer:Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited

Designed in California

Add:Building 8,Dongcai Industrial Park,Gushu Town,
Baoan District,Shenzhen, China 518102

Management System of SMOORE factory has been assessed 
and registered under the Norm cGMP, ISO13485, ISO9001 
and ISO14001.TM and ©2016 Vaporesso All rights reserved

 Quick Guide

Main features
●  EUC Coil Inside, Affordable and better for the environment
●  Revolutionary easy coil replacement system
●  Easy top fill and top airflow adjustment
●  Safe, quick and enjoyable
●  Leak free system
●  Delrin drip-tip provided

Thank you for choosing Vaporesso Products!

With Vaporesso Veco Tank we have stepped onto a new 
level and decided to do away with tradition and create a 
whole new product with an impeccable performance. With 
the core technology developed on our Veco Tank, we 
decided to take this one step forward by adding a 
revolutionary top airflow system to destroy leakage and dry 
hit related issues leaving you only with the essential. Our 
Veco Tank will come with a delrin drip tip addition and in a 
Mega size of 4ml on top of it’s standard size at 2ml so to 
effectively address any needs. Veco, double down.

Please read this manual carefully to ensure proper use. For 
additional information or questions regarding to this product 
or its use, please visit www.vaporesso.com
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    How to Use
Adjustment of Air Flow:
The top airflow system can be adjusted with slight twisting motions of the top lid which will not loosen its attachment to the 
pyrex glass.
Filling E-liquid:
This easy top-fill tank will only ask of you to screw out the lid and fill in the chamber when the base is securely shut.Be 
sure to safely position the glass part when this process is in place to avoid spillage.

Package Include
1 x Veco Tank with ECO Universal Coil preinstalled
1 x Extra ECO Universal Coil
1 x Extra Pyrex Glass Tube

    Specification
Dimension: 22 x 48mm / 24.5 x53.5mm
Weight: 37 g / 48g
Capacity: Mega size: 4ml / Standard size: 2ml

Drip tip

Air Flow Ring

Pyrex glass tube

ECO Universal Coil 

英



Avertissement
1.Lorsque vous utilisez un nouvel atomiseur, après avoir rempli le liquide électronique, laissez le réservoir reposer 
pendant 2 minutes, de sorte que la bobine en céramique peut être saturée de jus avant l’ allumage.
2.Remplir le réservoir avant que le réservoir soit complètement vide afin d'éviter le brûlage à sec ou d'endommager 
l'atomiseur.
3.Gardez-le hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux de compagnie.
Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes de moins de 18 ans ou des non-fumeurs.

Changement d’ atomiseur：
Dévissez la base pour simplement retirer et insérer un nouvel atomiseur chaque fois que nécessaire. Tirez le EUC à 
partir de la base et insérez un nouveau.Vissez la base. Attendre après le remplacement pour vous assurer que la bobine 
est bien amorcée.

 

Caractéristiques principales
●  Bobine EUC à l’intérieur, abordable et meilleur pour 
    l'environnement
●  Système révolutionnaire de remplacement facile de la bobine
●  Réglage facile du remplissage supérieur et du débit d'air 
    supérieur
●  sécuritaire, rapide et agréable
●  Système sans fuites
●  Equipé d’une pointe d'égouttement delrin

Merci d'avoir choisi les produits de Vaporesso!

Grâce à Veco Tank de Vaporesso, nous avons franchi un 
nouveau niveau et nous avons décidé de transformer la 
tradition et de créer un tout nouveau produit avec une 
performance impeccable. Avec la technologie de base 
développée sur notre Veco Tank, nous avons décidé de 
faire un pas en avant en ajoutant un système de circulation 
aérienne révolutionnaire supérieur pour détruire les fuites et 
les problèmes liés à la chute sèche qui est simplement 
essentiels pour vous. Notre Veco Tank sera livré avec un 
ajout de pointe d'égouttement delrin et dans une dimension 
Mega de 4ml au-dessus de sa dimension standard de 2ml 
afin de répondre efficacement à tous les besoins. Veco, 
double down.

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel pour assurer une 
utilisation correcte. Pour plus des informations ou des 
questions concernant ce produit ou son utilisation, veuillez 
visiter www.vaporesso.com.

 

    Conseils d’utilisation
Réglage du débit d'air:
Le système de flux d'air supérieur peut être ajusté avec de légés mouvements de torsion du couvercle supérieur qui ne 
se détache pas sa fixation au verre pyrex.
Remplissage de E-liquide:
Ce réservoir avec remplissage facile par le haut ne vous demandera de dévisser le couvercle et remplir la chambre 
lorsque la base est bien fermée.Assurez-vous de positionner en toute sécurité la partie de verre lorsque ce processus est 
en place pour éviter les déversements.

L’emballage inclut
1 X Vero Tank avec la Bobine ECO universelle préinstallée
1 X Bobine ECO universelle supplémentaire
1 X Tube en verre Pyrex supplémentaire

Spécifications
Dimension: 22 X 48mm / 24.5 x53.5mm
Poids: 37g  / 48g
Capacité: Dimension de Mega: 4ml
Dimension standard: 2ml

Guide rapide de

Pointe
 de poignée

Anneau
 d'écoulement d'air

Tube en
 verre Pyrex

Bobine
 ECO universelle

Cette cigarette électronique rechargeable est destinée à être utilisée avec un liquide 
compatible, qui peut contenir de la nicotine. La nicotine est une substance addictive et son 
utilisation n’ est pas recommandée pour les personnes suivantes:
- Non-fumeurs ou des personnes de moins l'âge de tabagisme légal．
- Les femmes enceintes ou qui allaitent．
- Les personnes qui subissent une maladie cardiaque, de l'estomac ou des ulcères duodénaux, des 
problèmes hépatiques ou rénaux, la maladie de la gorge à long terme ou de la difficulté à respirer en 
raison de la bronchite, l'emphysème ou de l'asthme.
- Les personnes ayant une glande thyroïde hyperactive ou l'expérience de phéochromocytome (une 
tumeur de la glande surrénale qui peut affecter la pression artérielle)．
- Ceux qui prennent les médicaments de Théophylline, Ropinirole ou Clozapone．

Vous pouvez rencontrer les effets secondaires suivants si vous utilisez l'e-liquide contenant de la 
nicotine en combinaison avec ce produit. Si cela se produit, veuillez consulter un professionnel de la 
santé et de leur montrer cette notice si possible:
- Sentiment de faiblesse
- Nausée
- Vertiges
- Mal de tête
- Toux
- Irritation de la bouche ou de la gorge
- Malaises à l'estomac
- Eructation
- Congestion nasale
- Vomi
- Palpitations/douleur ou un rythme cardiaque irrégulier

Fabricant: Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited

Conçu en Californie

Add: Bâtiment 8, Parc Industriel de Dongcai, Bourg de Gushu,
District de Baoan, Shenzhen, Chine 518102

Système de gestion de l'usine Smoore a été évalué et enregistré 
en vertu de la norme cGMP, ISO 13485, ISO 19001 et ISO14001.
TM et ©2016 Vaporesso Tous droits réservés.

Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par des personnes moins de 18 ans ou des non-fumeurs.
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Hinweis
1.Beim VerwendeneinesneuenZerstäubers, lassenSie den Tank nachdemFüllen der E-Flüssigkeit 2 Minutenlangstehen, 
sodass  sich die Keramik-Spulevor der Befeuerung  mitSaft füllenkann.
2.FüllenSie den Tank nach, bevor der Tank sichvollständigleert, zurVermeidung von Trockenbränden oderSchäden am  
Zerstäuber
3.BewahrenSieesfür Kinder und Haustiereunzugänglich auf
Dieses Gerätsolltenicht von Personenunterdem Alter von 18 oderNichtrauchernverwendetwerden.

Auswechseln des Zerstäubers:
Bei Bedarf schrauben Sie einfach den Sockel ab um einen neuen Zerstäuber zu installieren. Ziehen Sie die EUC aus dem 
Sockel heraus und setzen Sie einen neuen ein.Schrauben Sie den Sockel wieder an. Warten Sie nach dem Auswechseln um 
sicherzustellen, dass die Spule gut montiert ist.

 

Hauptfunktionen
●  Interne EUC-Spule, erschwinglich und umweltfreundlich
●  EinrevolutionäreseinfachesSpulen-Ersatz-System
●  Einfachesoberes Füllen und Luftstrom-Anpassung
●  Sicher, schnell und angenehm
●  Leckfreies System
●  EinDelrin Drip-Tip-Zusatzwirdmitgeliefert

Danke dafür, dass Sie sich für ein Vaporesso-Produkt 
entschieden haben!

Mitdem Vaporesso Veco Tank betretenwireineneue Ebene und 
entschiedenunsdafür, die Tradition beiseitezulassen und 
einkomplettneuesProdukt 
miteinereinwandfreienLeistungvorzustellen. Anhand der 
Kern-Technologie, die wir mitunseremVeco Tank entwickelten, 
beschlossenwireinenSchrittnach vorwärtszunehmen und ein 
revolutionäres Top-LuftstromsystemgegenLeckagen und 
Trockenheit-bezogeneProblemehinzuzufügen, sodass Siesich 
auf das Wesentliche beschränkenkönnen Unser Veco Tank 
wirdmit einemDelrin Drip-Tip-Zusatz und in einer Mega-Größe 
von 4 ml, anstatt der Standardgröße von 2 ml geliefert, um 
effektiv auf alleIhreBedürfnisseeinzugehen. Veco, verdoppelt.
BittelesenSie dieses Handbuchsorgfältigdurch, um die 
korrekteAnwendungsicherzustellen. 

FürweitereInformationenoderFragen in Bezug auf dieses 
ProduktoderseinemGebrauch, besuchenSiebitte 
www.vaporesso.com

 

    Gebrauchsanleitung
Einstellen des Luftstroms:
Das obere Luftstromsystem ist anhand einer leichten Drehbewegung des oberen Deckels einstellbar, welches seine Bindung 
mit dem Pyrex-Glas nicht löst

Einfüllen von E-Flüssigkeit:
Der Behälter dieses einfach zufüllenden oberen Auffülltanks lässt sich nur füllen, wenn Sie den Deckelherausschrauben und 
die Basis sicher geschlossen ist. Stellen Sie sicher,dass das Glasteil während dieses Vorgangs sicher positioniert ist, um ein 
Verschütten zu vermeiden.

Die Packung enthält
1 x Veco Tank mit vorinstallierter ECO Universal-Spule  
1 x zusätzliche ECO Universal-Spule 
1 x zusätzliches Pyrex Glas-Rohr

Spezifikationen
Abmessungen: 22 x 48mm / 24.5 x53.5mm 
Gewicht: 37 g / 48g
Kapazität: Mega-Größe: 4ml /Standard-Größe: 2ml

Kurzanleitung

Mundstück

Luftstrom-Ring

Pyrex-Glas-Rohr

ECO-
Universal-Spule

Diese nachfüllbare elektronische Zigarette ist für den Gebrauch mit kompatibler Flüssigkeit, 
die Nikotin enthalten kann, bestimmt. Nikotin ist ein Suchtmittel und seine Verwendung ist 
nicht empfohlen für folgende Personen:
- Nichtraucher oder Personen unterhalb des gesetzlichen Raucheralters
- Schwangere oder stillende Frauen
- Personen mit Herzkrankheiten, Magen- oder Zwölffingerdarmgeschwüren, Leber-oder 
Nierenproblemen, langzeitige Krankheit von Rachen oder Atembeschwerden wegen Bronchitis, 
Emphysem oder Asthma.
- Personen mit einer überaktiven Schilddrüse oder erleben Phäochromozytom (ein Tumor der 
Nebenniere, der den Blutdruck beeinflussen kann)
- Die Jenigen, die die Medikamente Theophyllin, Ropinirol oder Clozapon einnehmen.

Sie können folgende Nebenwirkungen erfahren,wenn Sie in Kombination mit diesem Produkt 
nikotinhaltige e-Flüssigkeit verwenden: Wenn dies geschieht, suchen Sie bitte an eine medizinische 
Fachperson und gegebenenfalls zeigen Sie ihr diese Packungsbeilage:
- Übelkeit
- Ohnmachtsgefühl
- Schwindelgefühl
- Kopfschmerzen
- Husten
- Reizung des Mundes oder Rachens 
- Magenbeschwerden 
- Schluckauf
- Verstopfte Nase
- Erbrechen
- Herzklopfen/schmerzen oder eine unregelmäßige Herzfrequenz
 
Ein Zubehörkit für ein größeres Glasrohr und Adapter ist verfügbar.

Dieses Gerät sollte nicht von Personen unter 18 Jahren oder Nichtraucher verwendet werden.

Hersteller: Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited

Design in Kalifornien

Hinzufügen: Gebäude 8, Dongcai Industrial Park, Gushu 
GemeindeBaoan Bezirk, Shenzhen, China 518102

Managementsystem von Smoore Fabrik wurde unter der Norm 
cGMP bewertet und registriert,ISO13485, ISO9001und 
ISO14001.TM und © 2016 VaporessoAlle Rechte vorbehalten
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Avviso:
1.Quando usa un’ atomizzatore nuovo, dopo ricaricato e-liquido, lasciare il serbatoio in attesa per 2 minuti, che la 
ceramica possa saturarsi con succo prima di una eventuale accensione.
2.Ricarica la tank prima che si svuoti completamente a scopo di evitare la bruciatura secca o danneggiare 
l’ atomizzatore
3.Non tenere alla portata dei bambini e animali domestici
Questo dispositivo non puo’ usare da la persona sotto l’ eta’ di 18 o la gente non fuma.

Questa sigaretta elettronica ricaricabile, è progettata per l'uso con liquido compatibile il quale 
può contenere nicotina. La nicotina è una sostanza che può creare dipendenza e il suo uso 
non è raccomandato per:

- Non i fumatori o le persone sotto l'età legale

- Le donne in gravidanza o le donne che allattano

- Le persone che soffrono malattie di cuore, allo stomaco o ulcere duodenali, problemi epatici o renali, malattie della 
gola a lungo termine o difficoltà di respirazione a causa di bronchite, enfisema o asma.

- Le persone con la ghiandola tiroidea iperattiva o feocromocitoma sperimentando (un tumore della ghiandola surrenale 
che può influenzare la pressione sanguigna)

- Le persone che prendono i farmaci teofillina, ropinirolo o Clozapone

Si possono verificare i seguenti effetti collaterali se si utilizza e-liquido contenente nicotina in combinazione con questo 
prodotto. Se questo succede, si prega di consultare un medico e mostrare loro questo foglio se e’ possibile:

- Sensazione di svenimento

- Nausea

- Vertigini

- Mal di testa

- Tosse

- Irritazione della bocca o della gola

- Mal di stomaco

- Singhiozzo

- Congestione nasale

- Vomition

- Palpitazioni dolore toracico / 

  o un battito cardiaco irregolare

Questo dispositivo non puo' usare con la persone meno 18 anni o la gente non fuma. 

Cambia l’ atomizzatore：
Svita la base per rimuove, semplicemente, e inserisce un’ atomizzatore nuovo quando necessario. Estrai EUC fuori dalla 
base e inserisci uno nuovo. Aspetta dopo una sostituzione per assicurarsi che la coil sia innescata bene.

 Guida Veloce

Caratteristiche princiali
●  Coil EUC all interno, economico e meglio per l’ambiente
●  Sistema rivoluzionario di cambiamento faile per la coil
●  Ricarica facile da sopra e adattamento flusso d’aria in cima
●  Sicuro, veloce e piacevole
●  Sistema di no-leakage
●  Punta goccia Delrin offerto

Grazie per aver scelto i prodotti Vaporesso!

Con Vaporesso Veco Tank, abbiamo camminato a un livello 
nuovo e deciso di abbandonare la tradizione e creare un 
prodotto nuovo interamente e con un’esecuzione 
impeccabile. Con la tecnologia centrale sviluppata sul nostro 
Veco Tank, abbiamo deciso di prendere questo un passo 
avanti da aggiungere un sistema di flusso d’aria alta 
rivoluzionario per evitare leakage e dry-hit relativi all’uscita 
lasciando solo con l’essenziali. Il nostro Veco Tank verra’ 
con una punta a goccia delrin, e un adattatore per 
trasformarla a 4ml da 2ml che risponde effettivamente per 
qualsiasi richiesta. Veco, Raddoppiamo.

Si prega di leggere questo manuale accuratamente per 
assicurare l’uso. Per informazioni ulteriori o domande 
riguardo a questo prodotto o il suo uso, visita 
www.vaporesso.com.

 

    Come usare
Aggiustare il flusso d’ aria：
Il sistema di flusso d’ aria alto puo’ essere aggiustato con un leggero avvitamento della cima che non allenterà il suo 
attaccamento al vetro Pyrex.

Riempire la tank：
Questa tank è facile da ricaricare da sopra, basta svitare il coperchio e caricare la tank quando la base e’  assicurata.

L’imballaggio compreso:
1x Veco Tank con bobina universale ECO pre-installata
1x Bobina universale ECO extra
1x Tubo vetro Pyrex extra

Specificazione
Dimensione: 22x48mm / 24.5 x53.5mm
Peso: 37g / 48g
Capacita’: misura mega: 4ml / misura criteria: 2ml

意

Punta goccia

Anello flusso d’aria

Tubo vetro
 pyrex

Bobina 
universale ECO

Produttore: Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited

Progettato in California

Indirizzo: Stabilimento 8, Parco Industriale Dongcai, Comune 
Gushu ,Distretto Baoan, Shenzhen, Cina 518102

Gestione del sistema di fabbrica Smoore E’ stato valutato e 
registrato sottola norma cGMP, ISO13485, ISO9001
e ISO14001.TM e © 2016 Vaporesso Tutti i diritti riservati
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Advertencia:
1.Cuando se utiliza un atomizador nuevo, después de llenar el e-líquido, deje reposar el tanque durante 2 minutos, para 
que la bobina de cerámica pueda saturar con jucie antes de encender
2.Rellena el tanque antes de que el tanque esté completamente vacío para evitar el quemado seco o daño al atomizador 
3.Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños y los mascotas
Este dispositivo no permite utilizar por personas menores de 18 años o no fumadores.

Cambio de atomizador：
Desenroscar simplemente la base para eliminar e insertar un nuevo atomizador cada vez que sea necesario. Tire de la 
EUC hacia fuera de la base y coloque una nueva. Tornillo de la Base en. Espera después de cambiar para asegurarse 
de que la bobina está bien cebada.

 

Características Principales
●  EUC Bobina interior, asequible y mejor para el medio 
    ambiente
●  Sistema revolucionario del reemplazo fácil de bobina 
●  Llenar con facilidad desde superior y ajuste superior del 
    flujo de aire
●  Seguro, rápido y agradable
●  Sistema sin fugas
●  Goteo Delrin suministrado

Gracias por elegir los productos Vaporesso!

Con Tanque Vaporesso Veco hemos subido a un nivel 
nuevo y decidimos acabar con la tradición y crear un nuevo 
producto con un rendimiento impecable. Con la tecnología 
de la base desarrollada en nuestro tanque de Veco, 
decidimos dar este paso adelante añadiendo un 
revolucionario sistema de flujo de aire superior para que 
destruye las fugas y los problemas relacionados con el 
golpe seco dejándole sólo con lo esencial. Nuestro tanque 
de Veco vendrá con una adición de la extremidad del goteo 
delrin y en un tamaño Mega de 4ml encima de su tamaño 
estándar en 2ml, que trata con eficacia de cualquier 
necesidad. Veco, doble abajo.

Por favor, lea atentamente este manual para garantizar un 
uso adecuado. Para información adicional o preguntas con 
respecto al producto o su uso, por favor visite 
www.vaporesso.com

 

   Cómo utilizar
Ajuste de flujo de aire：
El sistema superior de flujo de aire se puede ajustar con ligeros movimientos de torsión de la tapa superior, que no se afloje 
su adhesión al vidrio pyrex.
Llenar E-juice：
Este tanque de llenado en la parte superior de fácilidad sólo se permite desenroscar la tapa y llenar la cámara cuando la 
base está bien cerrada. Asegúrese de colocar con seguridad la parte de vidrio cuando este proceso está en su lugar 
evitando derrames.

El Paquete Incluye:
1 x Tanque Veco con bobina Universal ECO preinstalada
1 x Extra bobina Universal ECO
1 x Extra ubo de vidrio Pyrex

Especificaciones
Dimensión: 22 x 48mm / 24.5 x53.5mm
Peso: 37g / 48g
Capacidad: Mega size: 4ml / Standard size: 2ml

西

Guía Rápida

Drip tip

Anillo de
 Flujo de aire

Tubo de vidrio
 Pyrex

Bobina Universal
 ECO

Este cigarrillo electrónico recargable es usado con el líquido compatible, que puede contener 
nicotina. La nicotina es una sustancia adictiva y su uso no está recomendado para las 
personas siguientes:

- No fumadores o personas bajo la edad legal de fumar
- Las mujeres embarazadas o lactantes
- Las personas que sufren enfermedades del corazón, el estómago o úlceras duodenales, 
problemas hepáticos o renales, enfermedades de garganta a largo plazo o dificultad para respirar 
debido a la bronquitis, el enfisema o asma.
- Las personas con una glándula tiroides hiperactiva o feocromocitoma experimental (un tumor de la 
glándula suprarrenal que puede afectar la presión arterial)
- Los que tomaron los medicamentos teofilina, ropinirol o de Clozapina

Puede que experimente los siguientes efectos secundarios si se utiliza la nicotina que contiene el 
e-líquido en la combinación de dicho producto. Si se ocurre, consulte a un profesional de la salud y 
mostrarles el prospecto si es posible.

- Sensación de desmayo
- Náuseas
- Mareos
- Dolor de cabeza
- Tos
- La irritación de la boca o la garganta
- Malestar estomacal
- El hipo
- Congestión nasal
- Vomition
- Palpitaciones en el pecho / dolor o una frecuencia cardíaca irregular

Este dispositivo no se usa por las personas menos de 18 años o los  non- fumadores.

Fabricante: Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited

Diseñado en California

Dirección: Edificio No.8, Parque Industrial Dongcai, Gushu, 
Distrito Bao´an, Shenzhen, China 518102

Sistema de Gestión de Fábrica SMOORE ha sido evaluado y 
registrado bajo la Norma cGMP, ISO13485, ISO9001 y ISO
14001.TM y ©2016 Vaporesso Todos derechos reservados
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Предупреждение
1.При использовании нового атомайзера, после заполнения жидкости для электронных сигарет, оставьте емкость 
на 2 минуты для впитывания жидкости в керамику перед розжигом.
2.Заполняйте емкость, прежде чем она станет полностью пустой, чтобы избежать возгорания или повреждения 
атомайзера.
3.Храните устройство в недоступном для детей и домашних животных месте.
Устройство предназначено для лиц старше 18 лет и НЕ для некурящих людей.

Замена атомайзера: 
открутите и снимите основание, затем вставьте новый атомайзер по мере необходимости. Достаньте EUC и 
вставьте новую спираль. Прикрутите основание. Подождите, пока спираль не пропитается.

 

Основные характеристики
●  Встроенная спираль EUC, доступная и экологичная
●  Революционная система легкой замены спирали
●  Легкое заполнение жидкости сверху и регулировка 
    воздушного потока сверху
●  Безопасная, быстрая и приятная
●  Герметичная система
●  Мундштук из делрина в комплекте

Благодарим за выбор продукции компании Vaporesso!

С Vaporesso Veco Tank мы перешли на новый уровень и 
решили нарушить традиции и создать полностью новую 
продукцию с непревзойденными характеристиками. 
Разработав основную технологию для Veco Tank, мы 
решили пойти дальше и внедрить революционную 
систему воздушного потока сверху, чтобы предотвратить 
протечки. Veco Tank используется с мундштуком из 
делрина и имеет увеличенный объем 4 мл (стандартный 
объем составляет 2 мл), чтобы удовлетворить ваши 
желания по максимуму. Veco – повышаем ставки.

Просим ознакомиться с настоящим руководством для 
надлежащего использования. Дополнительную 
информацию или ответы на вопросы о продукте или его 
использовании можно найти на веб-сайте 
www.vaporesso.com

 

    Инструкции по эксплуатации
Регулировка потока воздуха: 
система потока воздуха сверху может регулироваться плавным поворотом верхней крышки, при этом крепление 
крышки к пирекс-трубке не ослабится.
11.Заполнение жидкостью для электронных сигарет: 
при использовании резервуара с верхней загрузкой необходимо лишь открутить крышку и залить жидкость при 
плотно закрытом основании. Убедитесь, что стеклянная часть безопасно закреплена, чтобы не допустить 
протечку.

Комплектация
1 х предварительное установленная емкость 
     Veco с универсальной спиралью ECO
1 х дополнительная универсальная спираль ECO
1 х дополнительная пирекс-трубка

Спецификация
Размеры: 22 x 48 мм / 24.5 x53.5 мм
Вес: 37 г /  48 г
Объем: Увеличенный объем: 4 мл / 
Стандартный объем: 2 мл
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Данные электронные сигареты многоразового использования предназначены для 
использования только с совместимой жидкостью, которая может содержать никотин. 
Никотин является наркотическим веществом и его использование не рекомендуется в 
следующих случаях:
- Не следует употреблять рядом с некурящими людьми и несовершеннолетних лиц
- беременные женщины или кормящие молоком;
- Лица, имеющие болезни сердца, желудка или двенадцатиперстной кишки, печени или почек, 
заболевания горла или затруднений дыхания вследствие бронхита, эмфиземы или астмы.
- Лица с гиперактивностью щитовидной железы или испытывающие феохромоцитом (опухоль 
надпочечников, которая может повлиять на кровяное давление)
- Лица, принимающие Теофиллин, ропинирол, или клозапин

У вас могут возникнуть следующие побочные эффекты, если вы употребляете никотин, 
содержащий электронную жидкость в сочетании с этим изделием. Если это произойдет, 
пожалуйста, обратитесь к лечащему врачу и покажите им эту брошюру, если это возможно:

- Почувствовать дурноту
- Тошнота
- Головокружение
- головная боль
- Кашель
- Раздражение рта или горла
- дискомфорт в животе
- Икота
- Заложенность носа
- Рвота
- сердцебиение груди/боль или нерегулярность сердечного ритма
Есть набор аксессуаров для большой стеклянной трубки и адаптер

Данное устройство не предназначено для использования людьми младше 18 
лет или некурящими людьми.

Производитель: ООО «Смур технология» г. Шэньчжэнь 
(Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited)

Дизайн в Калифорнии

Адрес: 518102, КНР, город Шэньчжэнь, улица Баоань, 
здание Гушу, индустриальный парк Дунцай, №8

Система менеджмента на заводе СМУР (SMOORE)оценена и 
зарегистрирована в соответствии сНормами cGMP, ISO13485, 
ISO9001 и ISO14001. 
TM и © 2016 VaporessoВсе права защищены

VECO ONE TANK
VECO ONE PLUS TANK



Waarschuwing
1.Bij gebruik van een nieuwe verstuiver, na het vullen van e-vloeistof, laat de tank voor 2 minuten rusten, zodat de 
keramische spoel verzadigd wordt met vloeistof voordat het verhit
2.Vul de tank voordat de tank geheel leeg is om zo droog brand of schade aan de verstuiver te voorkomen
3.Buiten bereik houden van kinderen en huisdieren
Dit apparaat is niet geschikt voor personen jonger dan 18 jaar of niet-rokers.

Vervangen vande verstuiver：
Schroef de onderkant uit om het te verwijderen en plaats simpelweg een nieuwe verstuiver wanneer dat nodig is. Trek de 
EUC uit de onderkant en plaats een nieuwe.Schroef de onderkant dicht. Wacht na het vervangen om ervoor te zorgen 
dat de spoel goed is gevuld.

 

Belangrijkste kenmerken
●  Bevat een EUC spoel, betaalbaar en beter voor het milieu.
●  Revolutionair en gemakkelijk te vervangen spoelsysteem.
●  Gemakkelijk te vullen van de top en een aanpasbare 
    top-luchtstroom 
●  Veilig, snel en plezierig
●  Lekvrij systeem
●  Delrin drip-tip bijgeleverd

Dank u voor het kiezen voor Vaporesso Producten!

Met de Vaporesso Veco Tank zijn we naar een nieuw niveau 
gestegen en hebben besloten af te zien van traditie en 
creëren een geheel nieuw product met onberispelijke 
prestaties.  Met de kern technologie ontwikkeld op onze 
Veco Tank, hebben we besloten om deze ene stap 
voorwaarts te nemen en een revolutionaire top 
luchtstroomsysteem toe te voegen en zo lekkage te 
vernietigen en gerelateerde problemen droog te raken, 
waardoor u slechts het essentiële overhoud. Onze Veco 
Tank wordt geleverd met een delrin drip tip toevoeging en 
met een Mega grootte van 4 ml bovenop de standaard 
grootte van 2 ml om zo effectief in elke behoefte te voorzien. 
Veco, verdubbelen.

Lees aub deze handleiding zorgvuldig voor gebruik. Voor 
meer informatie of vragen betreffende dit product of het 
gebruik daarvan, ga naar www.vaporesso.com

 

   Gebruiksaanwijzing
Aanpassing van de luchtstroom：
De Top luchtstroom kan worden bijgesteld met lichte draai moties van de top deksel die zijn aanhangsel aan de pyrex glas niet 
losdraait.

Vullen van E-vloeistof：
Deze gemakkelijke top-vul tank zal alleen van u vergen om het deksel uit te draaien en de kamer te hervullen als de onderkant 
stevig dicht is.Wees zeker om het glas gedeelte veilig te stellen tijdens dit proces om verspilling te voorkomen.

Pakket bevat
1 x Veco Tank met ECO universele spoel reeds geïnstalleerd. 
1 x Extra ECO Universele Spoel 
1 x Extra Pyrex Glazen Buis

Specificatie
Afmetingen: 22 x 48mm / 24.5 x 53.5mm
Gewicht: 37g / 48g
Capaciteit: Mega grootte: 4ml / Standaard grootte: 2ml

荷兰
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Dit is consistent met vloeistofnavulbareelektronischesigarettentegebruiken, zodatbij nicotine 
omvatten. Nicotine is eenverslavende drug en het 
gebruikervanwordtnietaanbevolenvoorgebruik met de volgende:
- Niet-rokers of personen die onder de wettelijke het rokenleeftijd
- Voorzwangerevrouwen of borstvoeding
- individuen die hart-en vaatziekten, maag-of darmzweren, lever-of nierproblemen, langdurigeziekte 
in de nek of ernstige bronchitis, longemfyseem of astmaalsgevolg van de ademhaling
-  P e r s o n e n d i e o v e r a c t i e v e s c h i l d k l i e r  o f  f e o c h r o m o c y t o o m  ( b i j n i e r  d i e  d e  
bloeddrukkunnenbeïnvloeden, een tumor) ervaren
- Degeneninnemen de drug Theophylline, Ropinirol of clozapine

Ervaar je de volgendebijwerkingenals u dit product combineert met e-vloeistof die nicotine 
bevattengebruik. Alsditgebeurt, contact opnemen met eenzorgverlener en, indienmogelijk, 
neemdanlaatzedezebijsluiter:
- Met betrekking tot onbewust
- Misselijkheid
- Duizeligheid
- Hoofdpijn
- Hoest
- Ontsteking van de mond of keel
- Buikklachten
- Hik
- NasaleCongestie
- Vomition
- Borsthartkloppingen/pijn of eenonregelmatigehartslag
Er is eengroteglazenbuis en eenaccessoireingesteld is beschikbaarom de adapter

Denne enhed bør ikke anvendes af personer under en alder af 18 eller ikke-rygere. 

Fabrikant: ShenzhenSmoore Technology Limited

Ontworpen in Californië

Adres: Building 8, Dongcai Industrial Park,Gushu Town,
Baoan District, Shenzhen, China 518102
Management Systeem van SMOORE fabriek is beoordeeld en 
onder de norm cGMP, ISO13485, ISO19001 en ISO14001.
TM en © 2016 Vaporesso geregistreerd
Allerechtenvoorbehouden

VECO ONE TANK
VECO ONE PLUS TANK



Advarsel
1.Når der brugesennyatomizeren, efterfyldningeni e-væske, lad kampvogneståi 2 minutter, sådetkeramiske coil 
kanværemættede med saftfoerbraending
2.Fyldvæskepåkampvogneførkampvogneblivertilfuldstændig tom for at undgaatørbrændteellerskadepåatomizeren
3.Opbevaresutilgængeligbørnogkæledyr
Denne anordningmåikkebenyttesafpersonerihenhold 18 årellerikke-rygere.

Skiftende Forstøver：
Afmonter basen til du bare fjerne og indsæt et ny atomizeren når det er påkrævet. Træk EUC ud fra basisdelen og isæt 
en ny.Skru Base på. Vent efter udskiftning af at være sikker på tændspole er godt spædet.

 

Nøglefunktioner
●  EUC Coil Indenibilligeogerbedre for miljøet
●  Revolutionary Simpelt coil udskiftessystemet
●  Enkel Top fyldeog top luftstrømjusteringen
●  Sikker, hurtigogbehagelig
●  Lækage-fri-system
●  Delrindryppe-tip forsynet

Tak fordi du valgte produkter Vaporesso!

VaporessoVecokampvogneharoptrappettil et nytniveauog vi 
gøre op med traditionenogbesluttede at opretteaf et 
nytprodukt med fejlfrieksekvering.Med 
core-teknologiudvikletpåvoresVecokampvogne,vi besluttet at 
tage et skridtfremadved at tilføjeenrevolutionerende top 
luftstrøm system til at ødelæggelækageogtørre hit 
spørgsmålforlader du kun de væsentlige.etskridtfremadved 
at tilføjerevolutionerende top luftstrøm system til at 
ødelæggelækageogtør hit spørgsmålgenudsætning du kun 
med de væsentligeVorVecokampvognevilkomme med 
endelrindrypspidsHerudoverogien Mega størrelse med 4 ml 
oven på den erstandard Størrelsepå 2 ml, såeffektivt at 
takleethvertbehov. Veco, dobbeltned.

Læsvejledningenomhyggeligt for at sikrekorrektbrug.For 
spørgsmålelleryderligere information 
henvisestildetprodukteller den til at 
brugedetbesøgvenligstwww.vaporesso.com

 

   Hvordan til bruger
Justeringen af luftstrøm：
Det øverste luftflow systemet kan justeres med lille vride beslutningsforslag af det øverste låg med ikke vil løsne dets 
fastgørelse til pyrex glas

Opfyldning E-væskeformige：
Denne let top fyldning tank, vil kun anmoder dig at skruen ud låget og fyld i kammeret når basen er ordentligt lukket.

Pakken indeholder
1 x Veco kampvogne with ECO Universal coil allerede 
     er installeret
1 x mere ECO Universal Coil 
1 x mere Pyrex Pyrex glas rør

Specifikation
Dimensioner: 22 x 48 mm / 24.5 x 53.5mm
Vægt: 37g / 48g
Bæreevne: Mega Størrelse: 4 ml 
Standard Størrelse: 2ml.
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Deter i overensstemmelse med væskegenopfyldeligeelektroniskecigaretbrug, der 
kanomfattemiddeltilnikotin. 
Nikotineretvanedannendestofogbrugenanbefalesikketiltilanvendelse med følgende:
-Eller personer i henholdtil de juridiskerygning alder i ikke-rygere
-Afgravidekvinderellerammer
-Personeropleverhjertesygdomme, maveellersårpåtolvfingertarmen, lever- ellernyreproblemer, 
langsigtetsygdom i halsenellersværtbronkitis, emfysemellerastmavejrtrækningpågrund
-Enkeltpersoner der opleveroveraktiveskjoldbruskkirtelellerfæokromocytom (binyrerne, der 
kanpåvirkeblodtrykket, en tumor)
-Dem finder sig den medicinTheophyllin, Ropinirolellerclozapin

Du opleverfølgendebivirkninger, hvis du kombinererdetteprodukt med e - væske, der 
indeholdernikotinkanbruge. Hvisdettesker, skal du kontakte en sundhedsmedarbejderog, ommuligt, 
bedes vise demindlægssedlen:
- Som at værebevidstløs
- Kvalme
- Svimmelhed
- Hovedpine
- Hoste
- Betændelse i mundenellerhalsen
- Abdominal ubehag
- Hikke
- Næsekongestion
- Vomition
- Bryst-bankende/smerteeller en uregelmæssighjerterytme
Der er et stortglasrørog et tilbehørssætertilgængelig for adapteren

Denne enhed bør ikke anvendes af personer under en alder af 18 eller ikke-rygere. 

Producent: Shenzhen Smoore Technology Limited

Designet i Californien

Adresse: Building 8, Dongcai Industrial Park,Gushu Town,
Baoan District, Shenzhen, China 518102

Management systemet fra SMOORE fabrikken er samlet og 
registreret under cGMP, ISO13485, ISO19001 and ISO14001.
TM og ©2016 Vaporesso Allerettighederforbeholdes.
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VECO ONE PLUS TANK


